

N.S.Kamble

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 581 OF 2026**

Raviraj Gajanan Joshi ... Applicant

*Versus*

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE**

Digitally signed by  
NILAM SANTOSH  
KAMBLE  
Date: 2026.02.27  
12:54:25 +0530

---

Mr.V.V. Purwant, for the Applicant.  
Mr.S.S. Pednekar, APP for Respondent-State.  
Mr.Pratik Rajopadhye a/w Ms.Ameya Ranade, for Respondent No.2.

---

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.**

**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant, learned APP for the Respondent-State and learned counsel for Respondent No.2.

2. Leave to carry out amendment to add first informant as party Respondent.

3. At the request of learned counsel for the First Informant, stand over to 24<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

**(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)**