

TIKAM

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 581 OF 2026

Raviraj Gajanan Joshi ...Applicant

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

VAISHALI  
ANIL  
TIKAM

Digitally signed  
by VAISHALI  
ANIL TIKAM  
Date:  
2026.03.27  
14:55:02 +0530

---

Mr. Rajeev Patil, Senior Advocate i/by V.V. Purwant, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. S.S. Pednekar, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Pratik Rajapadhya a/w. Savyasachi Bharadwaj, Advocate for Intervenor.

---

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned Senior Counsel for the Applicant, learned APP for the State and learned counsel for Respondent No.2.
2. Learned Senior Counsel for the Applicant, on instructions, submits that to show bonafide, Applicant is ready to deposit Rs. 75 lacs before the Trial Court.
3. Considering the submissions of learned Senior Counsel, stand over to 15/04/2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)