

*Tikam*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 581 OF 2026

VAISHALI  
ANIL  
TIKAM

Raviraj Gajanan Joshi  
VERSUS  
State Of Maharashtra and Anr.

Digitally signed  
by VAISHALI  
ANIL TIKAM

Date:  
2026.04.29  
12:23:37 +0530

---

Mr. Bhushan Mahadik a/w. Mr. Deshpande a/w Ms. Neha Sule a/w. Ms. Sakshi Waikul a/w. Ms. Reshma Tambe i/by Mahadik and Associates, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. S.S. Pednekar, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Abhinav Chandrachud a/w. Gaurav Lele i/by Pratik Rajopadhye and Amey Ranade, Advocate for Respondent No.2/Complainant  
API Chetan Maore, EOW Pune City present.

---

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.  
DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026.

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. Learned counsel for the Applicant relying on some documents.
3. Learned APP seeks time to go through it.
4. Stand over to 08/06/2026.
5. Learned APP or learned counsel for Respondent No.2 to take instructions whether the property in question was trust property or not and to file additional affidavit in that respect, if they wish.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)